Detailed Tables

Paul Martin will be Canada's Prime Minister even though he hasn't received a mandate from the Canadian people through a general election. In your view, when should Paul Martin call an election ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1056 132 100 100 385 239 100 334 447 257 497 559
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 7 293 397 294 483 517
Immediately after he becomes Prime 298 49 35 22 105 67 20 98 118 78 148 150
Minister
30% 37% 37% 32% 28% 27% 26% 33% 30% 26% 31% 29%
DE
Within a year of becoming Prime Minister 406 51 39 32 149 101 34 118 148 129 193 213
41% 38% 41% 47% 39% 41% 44% 40% 37% 44% 40% 41%
Not until 2005 when the Liberal's current 268 24 21 14 116 71 22 71 126 71 130 138
term runs out
27% 18% 22% 20% 31% 29% 29% 24% 32% 24% 27% 27%
AC A Gl
Don't know/Refused 28 8 1 0 10 8 1 6 5 16 12 15
3% 6% 1% - 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3%
BCF GH
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1056 827 229 86 254 399 306 249 379 332
Weighted Base 1000 789 211 88* 240 376 285 238 364 306
Immediately after he becomes Prime 298 242 56 31 65 122 78 67 106 96
Minister
30% 31% 27% 35% 27% 32% 27% 28% 29% 31%
Within a year of becoming Prime Minister 406 327 79 30 103 149 119 91 156 123
41% 41% 37% 34% 43% 40% 42% 38% 43% 40%
Not until 2005 when the Liberal's current 268 199 70 23 62 96 84 65 96 83
term runs out
27% 25% 33% 27% 26% 26% 30% 27% 26% 27%
A
Don't know/Refused 28 22 6 5 9 8 5 15 6 4
3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1%
HI
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Prime Minister Chretien has said that he will be leaving office in February 2004. Some people have suggested that with Paul Martin

earlier, In your opinion, should the Prime Minister:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

available to become Prime Minister immediately, the Prime Minister should leave

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1056 132 100 100 385 239 100 334 447 257 497 559
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 397 294 483 517
Leave immediately after the Liberal 467 66 57 32 169 113 30 95 196 170 244 223
convention picks Paul Martin as leader on
November 14th
47% 50% 59% 47% 45% 46% 39% 32% 49% 58% 50% 43%
DEF G GH K
Leave around Christmas time 126 14 7 7 56 30 13 28 56 41 62 65
13% 10% 7% 10% 15% 12% 17% 10% 14% 14% 13% 13%
B
Leave in February 2004 when he said he 384 46 32 28 147 97 34 165 139 73 168 217
would
38% 35% 33% 41% 39% 39% 44% 56% 35% 25% 35% 42%
HI | J
Don't know/Refused 22 6 0 2 7 7 1 5 6 10 10 12
2% 4% - 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
B
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1056 827 229 86 254 399 306 249 379 332
Weighted Base 1000 789 211 88* 240 376 285 238 364 306
Leave immediately after the Liberal 467 368 100 44 115 174 129 102 175 153
convention picks Paul Martin as leader on
November 14th
47% 47% 47% 50% 48% 46% 45% 43% 48% 50%
Leave around Christmas time 126 95 32 10 28 35 52 29 43 40
13% 12% 15% 12% 12% 9% 18% 12% 12% 13%
DE
Leave in February 2004 when he said he 384 312 72 30 94 159 100 98 140 110
would
38% 40% 34% 34% 39% 42% 35% 41% 39% 36%
Don't know/Refused 22 15 7 4 3 8 5 9 6 4
2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1%
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As you may know, on November 14th Paul Martin will become leader of the federal Liberal Party and will soon be Canada's next Prime Minister. When Paul Martin is Prime Minister do you expect that each of the
following will be managed better, worse, or about the same as it is today by the federal government:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
BETTER SUMMARY TABLE REGION AGE GENDER
(Much better / Somewhat better)
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1056 132 100 100 385 239 100 334 447 257 497 559
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 r* 293 397 294 483 517
Our economy 420 54 40 21 171 100 34 121 178 116 229 191
42% 41% 42% 31% 45% 40% 44% 41% 45% 40% 47% 37%
C K
Canada's relationship with the United States 543 74 58 41 221 107 41 136 229 170 286 257
54% 56% 60% 60% 58% 43% 54% 46% 58% 58% 59% 50%
E E E E G G K
Healthcare 369 38 27 21 161 91 32 95 140 130 170 199
37% 28% 28% 31% 42% 37% 41% 33% 35% 44% 35% 38%
AB GH
Financial support for Canada's Armed 376 60 40 28 158 56 34 96 135 139 191 185
Forces
38% 45% 41% 41% 42% 23% 44% 33% 34% 47% 40% 36%
E E E E E GH
Relations with the provincial governments 483 60 50 33 205 102 33 125 186 163 241 242
48% 45% 51% 49% 54% 42% 42% 43% 47% 55% 50% 47%
E GH
Ethics in government 313 36 28 21 127 75 26 76 118 118 164 150
31% 27% 29% 31% 34% 30% 34% 26% 30% 40% 34% 29%
GH
Representing the views of the public in 327 28 24 21 145 75 34 93 119 112 155 172
government decisions
33% 21% 25% 31% 38% 30% 44% 32% 30% 38% 32% 33%
AB ABE H
Listening to the views of all of Canada's 373 54 34 29 147 79 31 94 136 137 170 203
regions
37% 41% 35% 43% 39% 32% 40% 32% 34% 47% 35% 39%
GH
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As you may know, on November 14th Paul Martin will become leader of the federal Liberal Party and will soon be Canada's next Prime Minister. When Paul Martin is Prime Minister do you expect that each of the
following will be managed better, worse, or about the same as it is today by the federal government:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
BETTER SUMMARY TABLE REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
(Much better / Somewhat better)
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1056 827 229 86 254 399 306 249 379 332
Weighted Base 1000 789 211 88* 240 376 285 238 364 306
Our economy 420 325 95 31 103 153 131 92 153 146
42% 41% 45% 35% 43% 41% 46% 39% 42% 48%
G
Canada's relationship with the United States 543 422 121 41 126 188 181 108 194 187
54% 53% 57% 46% 53% 50% 64% 46% 53% 61%
CDE GH
Healthcare 369 285 84 43 93 132 99 92 127 112
37% 36% 40% 49% 39% 35% 35% 39% 35% 37%
EF
Financial support for Canada's Armed 376 291 86 37 92 141 103 88 133 118
Forces
38% 37% 41% 41% 38% 37% 36% 37% 37% 39%
Relations with the provincial governments 483 380 103 36 115 170 157 107 174 152
48% 48% 49% 41% 48% 45% 55% 45% 48% 50%
CE
Ethics in government 313 237 77 29 72 108 104 69 107 106
31% 30% 36% 33% 30% 29% 36% 29% 29% 34%
E
Representing the views of the public in 327 250 77 30 83 118 93 77 113 103
government decisions
33% 32% 37% 34% 34% 31% 33% 33% 31% 34%
Listening to the views of all of Canada's 373 288 85 32 90 139 107 84 129 119
regions
37% 37% 40% 36% 38% 37% 38% 35% 35% 39%
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As you may know, on November 14th Paul Martin will become leader of the federal Liberal Party and will soon be Canada's next Prime Minister. When Paul Martin is Prime Minister do you expect that each of the following will be
managed better, worse, or about the same as it is today by the federal government:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
ABOUT THE SAME SUMMARY REGION AGE GENDER
TABLE
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1056 132 100 100 385 239 100 334 447 257 497 559
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 r* 293 397 294 483 517
Our economy 465 58 46 42 166 117 35 125 178 151 206 259
46% 44% 47% 62% 44% 47% 46% 43% 45% 52% 43% 50%
ABDEF G J
Canada's relationship with the United States 348 43 28 20 120 107 30 115 137 91 155 193
35% 33% 29% 29% 32% 43% 38% 39% 35% 31% 32% 37%
BCD
Healthcare 491 63 57 35 176 122 38 146 203 135 255 237
49% 48% 59% 51% 46% 50% 49% 50% 51% 46% 53% 46%
D K
Financial support for Canada's Armed 485 54 45 33 173 141 39 152 203 123 223 262
Forces
49% 41% 46% 49% 46% 57% 51% 52% 51% 42% 46% 51%
AD | |
Relations with the provincial governments 396 51 37 29 140 101 38 128 168 95 191 205
40% 39% 39% 42% 37% 41% 49% 44% 42% 32% 39% 40%
D | |
Ethics in government 529 69 52 39 199 123 47 155 232 132 246 283
53% 52% 54% 57% 53% 50% 60% 53% 59% 45% 51% 55%
|
Representing the views of the public in 512 76 62 36 186 119 33 146 220 138 252 259
government decisions
51% 57% 64% 53% 49% 48% 43% 50% 55% 47% 52% 50%
F DEF |
Listening to the views of all of Canada's 480 55 55 31 178 127 35 135 210 129 244 237
regions
48% 42% 57% 45% 47% 52% 45% 46% 53% 44% 50% 46%
A |
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As you may know, on November 14th Paul Martin will become leader of the federal Liberal Party and will soon be Canada's next Prime Minister. When Paul Martin is Prime Minister do you expect that each of the
following will be managed better, worse, or about the same as it is today by the federal government:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
ABOUT THE SAME SUMMARY REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TABLE
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1056 827 229 86 254 399 306 249 379 332
Weighted Base 1000 789 211 88* 240 376 285 238 364 306
Our economy 465 366 98 44 105 178 132 102 174 141
46% 46% 47% 49% 44% 47% 46% 43% 48% 46%
Canada's relationship with the United States 348 273 75 34 90 140 82 92 131 98
35% 35% 36% 38% 38% 37% 29% 39% 36% 32%
F F
Healthcare 491 391 100 30 109 196 151 101 183 164
49% 50% 48% 34% 45% 52% 53% 42% 50% 53%
C C G
Financial support for Canada's Armed 485 392 93 40 118 186 137 112 182 147
Forces
49% 50% 44% 46% 49% 49% 48% 47% 50% 48%
Relations with the provincial governments 396 315 80 38 100 160 96 94 146 128
40% 40% 38% 44% 41% 43% 34% 40% 40% 42%
F
Ethics in government 529 421 108 40 139 207 136 120 202 164
53% 53% 51% 45% 58% 55% 48% 51% 56% 53%
CF
Representing the views of the public in 512 411 101 41 123 197 147 119 195 159
government decisions
51% 52% 48% 46% 51% 52% 51% 50% 54% 52%
Listening to the views of all of Canada's 480 389 92 44 118 175 141 111 177 156
regions
48% 49% 43% 50% 49% 47% 49% 47% 49% 51%
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Detailed Tables

As you may know, on November 14th Paul Martin will become leader of the federal Liberal Party and will soon be Canada's next Prime Minister. When Paul Martin is Prime Minister do you expect that each of the following will be
managed better, worse, or about the same as it is today by the federal government:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GH/I - JIK

* small base
WORSE SUMMARY TABLE REGION AGE GENDER
(Somewhat worse / Much
worse)
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1056 132 100 100 385 239 100 334 447 257 497 559
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 r* 293 397 294 483 517
Our economy 71 14 7 4 24 16 7 26 28 16 29 43
7% 10% 7% 5% 6% 7% 9% 9% 7% 5% 6% 8%
Canada's relationship with the United States 64 11 4 5 22 19 3 24 25 14 29 35
6% 9% 4% 7% 6% 8% 4% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7%
Healthcare 99 24 8 10 28 22 7 34 40 23 45 55
10% 18% 9% 14% 7% 9% 9% 11% 10% 8% 9% 11%
BDE D
Financial support for Canada's Armed 72 11 6 4 23 23 4 23 36 12 40 31
Forces
7% 9% 7% 6% 6% 9% 5% 8% 9% 4% 8% 6%
|
Relations with the provincial governments 77 15 7 4 17 30 5 22 33 21 33 44
8% 11% 7% 6% 5% 12% 6% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9%
D D
Ethics in government 99 19 11 4 34 27 2 34 36 26 50 49
10% 15% 12% 6% 9% 11% 3% 12% 9% 9% 10% 9%
F F F
Representing the views of the public in 109 20 9 8 31 32 10 34 a7 27 56 53
government decisions
11% 15% 9% 12% 8% 13% 12% 12% 12% 9% 12% 10%
D
Listening to the views of all of Canada's 101 18 5 6 33 29 10 42 40 17 51 49
regions
10% 14% 5% 9% 9% 12% 13% 14% 10% 6% 11% 10%
B |
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As you may know, on November 14th Paul Martin will become leader of the federal Liberal Party and will soon be Canada's next Prime Minister. When Paul Martin is Prime Minister do you expect that each of the
following will be managed better, worse, or about the same as it is today by the federal government:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
WORSE SUMMARY TABLE REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
(Somewhat worse / Much
worse)
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1056 827 229 86 254 399 306 249 379 332
Weighted Base 1000 789 211 88* 240 376 285 238 364 306
Our economy 71 63 8 8 19 30 12 25 23 14
7% 8% 4% 9% 8% 8% 4% 11% 6% 5%
B F |
Canada's relationship with the United States 64 58 6 7 15 28 14 18 28 14
6% 7% 3% 8% 6% 7% 5% 8% 8% 4%
B
Healthcare 99 82 18 12 28 35 24 28 40 24
10% 10% 8% 14% 12% 9% 8% 12% 11% 8%
Financial support for Canada's Armed 72 57 14 9 16 28 18 17 26 22
Forces
7% 7% 7% 10% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7%
Relations with the provincial governments 7 64 13 8 14 32 23 15 34 21
8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 8% 8% 6% 9% 7%
Ethics in government 99 87 12 9 14 41 35 23 37 33
10% 11% 6% 10% 6% 11% 12% 10% 10% 11%
B D D
Representing the views of the public in 109 88 21 8 22 46 32 23 37 39
government decisions
11% 11% 10% 10% 9% 12% 11% 10% 10% 13%
Listening to the views of all of Canada's 101 80 21 6 21 49 24 27 44 25
regions
10% 10% 10% 7% 9% 13% 9% 11% 12% 8%
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